
I 
Sl;TT 41ff1 ~mfr ~cft ftj!{'qfc~?.Jlc1li 

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University 
(O/o the Dean. Students Welfare) 

Kakryal. Katra • 182320. J&K 

Ph.01991-285535. 285634, Fax: 01991-285732 

No: Sfl1v'DU/ i)W:!:>/t?JJJtc,9"~T Date: e>6 ,f.f~ # 

ADDENDUM 

Subject:- Organising of University Annual Fest 2025 from 28th February, 2025 to 0
2nd 

March,2025. . 

Reference:- Notification issued vide No: SMVDU/DSW/25/3844-52 dated:22.01.2025 

In continuation to the notification issued vide No: SMVDU/DSW/25/3844-52 dated: 

22.01.2025 as proposal by President, Board Professional Activities (BPA). recommended by 

Dean Students Welfare and as approved by Competent Authority. sanction is hereby 

accorded for the following: 

Allocation of budget for School Level Events and nomination of coordinators in the 

upcoming University Annual Festival '25. Ekatva. 

1. The allocated budget for various school level events from the sanction budget of 

9,00,000/- notified vide No. SMVDU/DSW / 25/3844-52 dated 22.01.2025 is hereby 

allocated as per table below. The nominated schools coordinators shall submit the 

verified bills, through their School Heads within a week's time after the completion of 

the event. 

Name of School Events Travel Event Coordinator 

Budget Expenses 
(for experts) 

Computer Science & 35,000 8,000 Dr. Sakshi Arora 

Engineering 
Electronics & 50,000 0 Dr. Anil Bhardwaj 

Communication Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 40,000 0 Dr. Sanjay Mohan 

Dr. Sanjav Sharma 

Electrical Engineering 37,000 0 Dr. Kamaldeep 

Civil Engineering 29,700 0 Dr. Rahul Sharma 

Architecture 30,000 25,000 Ar. Aditya Kumar 
Singh 

Business 47,000 8000 Dr. Deepak Jain 

Language and Literature 30,000 0 Dr. Poonam 

Economics 25,000 25,000 Dr. Pabitra Jena 

Physics 25,000 0 Dr. Pankaj Biswas 

Bio Tech 30,000 9,000 Dr. lndu Bhushan 

Mathematics 20,000 0 Dr. Himani Arora 
Dr. Sunny Kumar 

Board of Cultural Activities 40,000 I 0,000 Dr. Rakesh Thusoo 

Total 4,38,700 (A) 85,000 (B) 

G. Total (A+B) 5,23,700 

Out of the sanction budget of 9,00,000/, the remaining budget, of Rs. 3,76,300 shall 

be used for central level purchase of University Annual Fest ·25 (certificates 

mementos, ~ouvenir, high !ea, lu~ch, banner printing, bouquets/flowers, stationery: 

and other misc. expenses), mcludmg the expenditures related to organise the general 

level events such as conference and exhibition. 

Page 1 of 2 



• 

2. Appointment of following faculty members as coordinators 

a. Dr. San jay Sharma, Associate Professor, SoM E Event Coordinator 

b. Dr. Sanjeev Anand, Associate Professor, SoEM Conference Coordinator 

c. Dr. Himani Arora, Assistant Professor, SoM Event Coordinator 

d. Dr. Sunny Kumar, Assistant Professor, SoM Event Coordinator 

e. Dr. Pankaj Biswas, Assistant Professor, SoP Event Coordinator 

3. Sanction to add JKSTIC as a collaborator in the International Conference on 

multidisciplinary research for sustainable future being organised from 28
1h 

Feb. -1
st 

March, 2025 with following terms and conditions laid down by JKSTIC. 

a. The amount to be released only after the submission of bills. 

b. The bills along with UC have to be submitted for release of grant. 

c. Approval for purchase related to International Conference under rule 15..J of GFR 

2017. 
I' 

Rest of the contents of the earlier notification remains same 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 
v 

Students' wn_arc 

Copy to: 
I. Dean, FoE for information. 

2. Registrar, SMVDU for information 

3. Finance Officer, SMVDU for information 

4. President Professional Activities (BPA) for information 

5. AR to VC for kind information of HVC. 

6. Heads of various Schools 

7. Concerned: _________ _ 

8. Concerned file. I Master file 

9. 1/C website 

Page 2 of 2 

-



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



